504760734 02/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4807462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARRYL N. VENTURA	04/25/2017
SANKARAN MURUGESAN	04/25/2017
OLEKSANDR V. KUZNETSOV	04/25/2017
VALERY N. KHABASHESKU	04/25/2017
OLEG A. MAZYAR	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4740	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77210-4740	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15887255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: djpfeil@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT, P.C. / BAKER HUGHES, INC. BA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1684.04-13483.1(ENN460668	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JEFFREY GUNN	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jeffrey Gunn/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Feb-02-2018-Assignment-13483-1US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044819 FRAME: 0807 source=Feb-02-2018-Assignment-13483-1US#page2.tif source=Feb-02-2018-Assignment-13483-1US#page3.tif source=Feb-02-2018-Assignment-13483-1US#page4.tif source=Feb-02-2018-Assignment-13483-1US#page5.tif source=Feb-02-2018-Assignment-13483-1US#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044819 FRAME: 0808

PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Darryl N. Ventura, residing at 9500 West Road #510, Houston, TX 77064; Sankaran Murugesan, residing at 28702 Maple Red Drive, Katy, TX 77494; Oleksandr V. Kuznetsov, residing at 3007 Wolfberry Drive, Manvel, TX 77578; Valery N. Khabashesku, residing at 2421B Dorrington Street, Houston, TX 77030; and Oleg A. Mazyar, residing at 4902 Kenneth Way, Katy, TX 77494 have invented new and useful improvements in COMPOSITE MEMBRANES COMPRISING NANOPARTICLES FOR LIQUID FILTRATION for which I have filed as United States Provisional Patent Application 62/455,044 on February 6, 2017;

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 4740, Houston, Texas 77210-4740 USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I/We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I/We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/We will at any time, upon the request of said

PATENT REEL: 044819 FRAME: 0809 corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I/We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 4 25 17

Dartyl N. Ventura
Residing at: 9500 West Road #510, Houston, TX 77064

COUNTY OF 1257 | Ss.

STATE OF 1246)

On this 257 day of 157 | 2017, before me personally appeared DARRYL

N. VENTURA, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

MARION GESELE NORMAN | Notary Public, State of Texas | Marion Miles | Notary Public State of Texas | Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires:

08-07-2018

Q-4	04/25/17— Date:
Sankaran Morugesan	······································
Residing at: 28702 Maple Red Drive, Katy, TX	77494
SANKARAN MURUGESAN, to me known to	
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me	mu nershe executed the same.
MARION GESELE NORMAN Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 08-07-2018 Notary ID 12571581-3	Morion Levele Norman
	Notary Public in and for said County and State
My Commission Expires:	
08-07-2018	

ASSIGNOR:

O. Wynets	rV	Date: 04(25/2017
Oleksandr V. Kuznetsov Residing at: 3007 Wolfbe	erry Drive, Manvel, T	
-		
COUNTY OF)	
STATE OF	; ss.	
On this <u>25 //</u> day of <u>C</u>		, 2017, before me personally appeared
		n to be the person whose name is subscribed to the that he/she executed the same.
TOX A WOND STORE TOTAL OF MOTOR CO.		
······································		
		Penny a Ptefola
		Notary Public in and for said County and State
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public in and for said County and State PENNY A PREFER My Commission Expires

4

Valery N. Khabashesku
Residing at: 2421B Dorrington Street, Houston, TX 77030

COUNTY OF Halpis

SS.

STATE OF Texas

On this 357/day of April , 2017, before me personally appeared VALERY
N. KHABASHESKU, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

MARION GESELE NORMAN Notary Public, State of Taxas Comm. Expires 08-07-2018 Notary Public in and for said County and States

ASSIGNOR:

My Commission Expires:

08-07-2018

Oleg X. Mazyar
Residing at: 4902 Kenneth Way, Katy, TX 77494

COUNTY OF Ham's

STATE OF Texas

On this 35" day of April , 2017, before me personally appeared OLEG A. MAZYAR, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

MARION GESELE NORMAN Notary Public, State of Texas Notary ID 12571581-3

My Commission Expires:

O8-07-3018

ASSIGNOR: